Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: December 14, 2020

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire
Caranto, Tevin

Chesterman, Jennifer

Gibbs, James
Hoekwater, Patricia
Honnette, Hilary
Miles, Anna
Ramirez, Andrea

Promotion
Frizzel, Emily

Garaventa, Jeffrey

Kanan Rodger, Nisme

Lundholm, Paul
Morales, Kellie
Neville, Louise
Offield, Lizabeth
Thompson, Diane
Leave of Absence
Armstrong, Shawna
Devi, Priti,

Piguing, Gabriel
Roark, Debra

Retirement
Lemley, C Bruce
Lockwood, Daryl

Secretary — Mt. Diablo HS

Elementary School Secretary — Westwood El
Intermediate Account Clerk — Fiscal

Elementary School Secretary — Monte Gardens El
Human Resources Specialist — Human Resources
Human Resources Technician — Human Resources
CALPADS/SIS Coordinator — TIS

From: HR Senior Specialist — Human Resources

To: HR Analyst Confidential - Human Resources
From: Network Technician 11— TIS

To: Information Technology Operations Manager — TIS
From: Secretary — College Park HS

To: Senior School Office Manager — Oak Grove MS
From: Supervisor Senior Trades — M&O

To: Maintenance Manager — M&O

From: Campus Supervisor — Mt. Diablo HS

To: Student Resource Technician — Mt. Diablo HS
From: Administrative Secretary II

To: Administrative Assistant Confidential

From: Senior Secretary

To: Administrative Assistant Confidential

From: HR Credential Analyst — Human Resources
To: HR Analyst Confidential - Human Resources

Food Service Leadworker I — Walnut Acres El
Noon Supervisor — Bancroft El

Custodian — Mt. Diablo HS

Campus Supervisor — El Dorado MS

Custodian PM — Mt. Diablo High School
Elementary Head Custodian — Ayers El

11/10/20
12/07/20
11/09/20
11/23/20
11/09/20
12/01/20
12/02/20
12/15/20
11/10/20
12/14/20
11/02/20
11/16/20
12/15/20
12/15/20

12/15/20

12/28/20
11/09/20
12/25/20
11/09/20

11/04/20
12/21/20



Resignation
Anton, Catherine

Campanella, Nicolas
Chien, Cindy

Ervin, Lisa

Fox, Ruth

Moore, Robin
Philapil, Yvonne

Elementary School Secretary — Bancroft El

Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Diablo View MS

Human Resources Analyst — Human Resources

Health Assistant/LVN Special Ed. IEP — Ygnacio Valley HS
Occupational Therapist — Special Education

Groundskeeper — Landscape

Special Education Asst. I/IEP — Walnut Acres El

01/01/21
12/12/20
12/05/20
11/07/20
01/01/21
12/19/20
12/01/20



