

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: December 14, 2020

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

## SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

## SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

<u>New Hire</u>		
Caranto, Tevin	Secretary – Mt. Diablo HS	11/10/20
Chesterman, Jennifer	Elementary School Secretary – Westwood El	12/07/20
Gibbs, James	Intermediate Account Clerk – Fiscal	11/09/20
Hoekwater, Patricia	Elementary School Secretary – Monte Gardens El	11/23/20
Honnette, Hilary	Human Resources Specialist – Human Resources	11/09/20
Miles, Anna	Human Resources Technician – Human Resources	12/01/20
Ramirez, Andrea	CALPADS/SIS Coordinator – TIS	12/02/20
<u>Promotion</u>		
Frizzel, Emily	From: HR Senior Specialist – Human Resources	12/15/20
	To: HR Analyst Confidential – Human Resources	
Garaventa, Jeffrey	From: Network Technician II – TIS	11/10/20
	To: Information Technology Operations Manager – TIS	
Kanan Rodger, Nisme	From: Secretary – College Park HS	12/14/20
	To: Senior School Office Manager – Oak Grove MS	
Lundholm, Paul	From: Supervisor Senior Trades – M&O	11/02/20
	To: Maintenance Manager – M&O	
Morales, Kellie	From: Campus Supervisor – Mt. Diablo HS	11/16/20
	To: Student Resource Technician – Mt. Diablo HS	
Neville, Louise	From: Administrative Secretary II	12/15/20
	To: Administrative Assistant Confidential	
Offield, Lizabeth	From: Senior Secretary	12/15/20
	To: Administrative Assistant Confidential	
Thompson, Diane	From: HR Credential Analyst – Human Resources	12/15/20
-	To: HR Analyst Confidential – Human Resources	
Leave of Absence		
Armstrong, Shawna	Food Service Leadworker I – Walnut Acres El	12/28/20
Devi, Priti,	Noon Supervisor – Bancroft El	11/09/20
Piguing, Gabriel	Custodian – Mt. Diablo HS	12/25/20
Roark, Debra	Campus Supervisor – El Dorado MS	11/09/20
<u>Retirement</u>		
Lemley, C Bruce	Custodian PM – Mt. Diablo High School	11/04/20
Lockwood, Daryl	Elementary Head Custodian – Ayers El	12/21/20

## **Resignation**

Anton, Catherine	Elementary School Secretary – Bancroft El	01/01/21
Campanella, Nicolas	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Diablo View MS	12/12/20
Chien, Cindy	Human Resources Analyst – Human Resources	12/05/20
Ervin, Lisa	Health Assistant/LVN Special Ed. IEP – Ygnacio Valley HS	11/07/20
Fox, Ruth	Occupational Therapist – Special Education	01/01/21
Moore, Robin	Groundskeeper – Landscape	12/19/20
Philapil, Yvonne	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Walnut Acres El	12/01/20